Industrial Products Division
102-PIN BULKHEAD CONNECTOR
DRB-102 Product Information
© 2001 Deutsch ECD
Features and Benefits
Benefits
Utilizing the Deutsch standardized common contact wire
termination system, the DRB affords a single entry point for up

DRB-102  LAYOUT
Rear View of 102-pin plug
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
CONNECTOR
DRB 16 -102 S A E - ****
Modifications
E - Environmental
NE - Non Environmental
Key Position
A,B,C,D
Number of Contacts
Series Designator
DRB = Deutsch
Rectangular
Series
Modifications
Keys
A,B,C,D
Interface Flange Size
Series Designator
DRB = Deutsch
Rectangular
Bulkhead
Interface Flange Designator
WEDGES
WB - 51 S A - ****
Modifications
Keys
A = Grey
B = Black
C = Green
D = Brown
Contact type
S = socket (plug only)
P = pin (receptacle only)
Number of Contacts
MOUNTING FLANGE
DRB F - 2 A - ****
Series Designator
WB = Wedge Bulkhead
Type of Connector
16 = Plug
12 = Flange Mnt. Receptacle
Type of Connector
16 = Plug
12 = Flange Mnt. Receptacle
DRB102_092801
Information contained herein is for reference only.
Consult factor for new envelope drawings, updated specifications, and additions to product lines.
Performance Specifications
DRB-102
Insulation Resistance
1000 megohms minimum at 25º C
Contact Resistance
60mV*100 A6 AWG4
60mV*60 A8-10 AWG8
60mV*25 A12-14
AWG
12
60mV*13 A16 AWG16
Resistance
Test
Current
Wire
GaugeSolid
Contact Retention
35 lbs4 ga.
35 lbs8 ga.
30 lbs12 ga.
25 lbs.16 ga.
Current Rating @ 125% C Maximum
(Continuous)
7.5 AmpsSize 20